There are no known subsequent events which would lead to adjustment to this set of condensed

interim consolidated financial statements.

20. Comparative figures and retrospective restatements

On 28 December 2021, the Company’s direct wholly owned subsidiary, Hatten MS Pte Ltd (“HMS”) has

entered into a termination agreement with Dato’ Tan June Teng Colin @ Chen Junting, Dato’ Tan Ping

Huang Edwin @ Chen Binghuang and Yap Wei Shen (the “Vendors”) in respect of the mutual agreement

by the Vendors and HMS to unwind the acquisition of Velvet Valley Sdn Bhd (“VVSB”). Please refer to

the Company’s announcement dated 28 December 2021 for further details. The unwinding has been

completed on 18 January 2022.

Page 17 of 25

As a results, certain line items have been amended on the statement of financial position, statement of

Comprehensive Income and related notes to the financial statements for the previous financial year ended

30 June 2021. The financial statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2021 were restated during

the financial period as follows:

As previously

reported Adjustment  As restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Statement of Financial Position

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment   40,074   (12,185)   27,889

Right-of-use assets   56,529   (354)   56,175

Trade and other receivables   27,627   (962)   26,665

Current assets

Development properties   481,473   (44,011)   437,462

Trade and other receivables   179,022   25,516   204,538

Prepayments   272   5   277

Cash and bank balances   8,070   (236)   7,834

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Lease liabilities   12,461   (83)   12,378

Loans and borrowings   217,592   (9,977)   207,615

Income tax payable   28,257   (1,362)   26,895

Trade and other payables   268,166   (17,633)   250,533

Provisions   34,455   (1,480)   32,975

Contract liabilities   55,955   (660)   55,295

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities   48,473   (195)   48,278

Loans and borrowings   81,020   (885)   80,135

Other payables   34,057   (34,057)   -

Equity

Accumulated losses   (193,220)   6,197   (187,023)

Merger reserve   (79,513)   24,686   (54,827)

Other reserve   (3,397)   3,222   (175)

Page 18 of 25

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the financial period ended

31 December 2020

Revenue 13,665   83   13,748

Cost of sales 14,129   -   14,129

Other operating income 166   -   166

Other income/gains 18,057   (4,179)   13,878

Selling and marketing expenses 1,399   (41)   1,358

General and adminstrative expenses 24,152   (1,594)   22,558

Impairment loss on trade receivables -

credit loss on revocation of sales 7,290   -   7,290

Other expenses 5   -   5

Finance costs 25,821   (811)   25,010

Loss before tax 40,808   1,750   42,558

Loss for the financial period 40,729   1,650   42,379

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

In view of the above changes, consequential restatements were made to the Consoliated Statement of

Cash Flows.

F. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED BY CATALIST LISTING RULE APPENDIX 7C

1. Whether the figures have been audited or reviewed, and in accordance with which auditing

   standard or practice.

   The figures have not been audited or reviewed by the Company’s auditors.

2.  Where the latest financial statements are subject to an adverse opinion, qualified opinion or

   disclaimer of opinion:-

   (a) updates on the efforts taken to resolve each outstanding audit issue